#### Instrument number CASA EX90/20

I, CHRISTOPHER PAUL MONAHAN, Executive Manager, National Operations & Standards, a delegate of CASA, make this instrument under regulations 11.056, 11.160 and 11.205 of the *Civil Aviation Safety Regulations 1998*.

## [Signed Christopher P. Monahan]

Christopher P. Monahan Executive Manager, National Operations & Standards

12 June 2020

# CASA EX90/20 — Helicopter Aircrew Members Amendment Instrument 2020 (No. 1)

#### 1 Name

This instrument is CASA EX90/20 — Helicopter Aircrew Members Amendment Instrument 2020 (No. 1).

#### 2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after it is registered.

### 3 Amendment of CASA EX131/19

Schedule 1 amends CASA EX131/19 — Helicopter Aircrew Members Instrument 2019.

#### Schedule 1 Amendments

Paragraph 5 (2) (c)

omit

30 June 2020

insert

31 December 2020